

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4283/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2004 in CRL.A.No.982/2001  
of HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

SATYA NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Sandhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saddhartha Dave,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

its, let this

is stated that

ntence and

nd is

ces,

conditions that

r, M.P.,

PAL)

COURT MASTER

As we would like to examine the matter on mer

matter be posted for final disposal in January 2005. It

the petitioner has already undergone about six years of se

that he is aged about 72 years and is seriously ill and paralytic a

continuously under medical treatment in the jail. In the circumstan

the petitioner may be released on bail subject to the

may be imposed by the Special Judge, NDPS Act, Mandsau

before whom the petitioner shall be produced at the earliest.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAG

COURT MASTER